

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14184/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2010 in RP  
No.3384/2006 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL  
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

BHUMIKABEN N MODI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.I.C.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Aarti Shakalya, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha T.Karia,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Deepak Mansukhani)  
Court Master(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master