

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 270/2012

BHUMIKABEN N MODI . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

L.I.C.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kesar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Submission notes/ additional documents be filed in the  
meanwhile.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR