

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 270/2012

BHUMIKABEN N MODI. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

L.I.C.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY :
HON'BLE A.S. BOPANNA AND HON'BLE C.T. RAVIKUMAR, JJ.])

Date : 08-05-2024 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Swapnil Baudh, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.
Mr. Deepin Deepak Sahni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR
Mr. Lakshay Sawhneyj, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T. Ravikumar pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S.Bopanna.

The Civil Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment, placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)